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I. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY  
 

2016 – 2019 Development Analysis 

Residential Development (174 acres per 2016 Comp Plan) 

 City Limits Cowlitz UGA Clark UGA Total 

Gross land available 141.44 47.66 82.12 271.22 

Net land available 63.79 26.07 33.55 123.41 

    Gross units  1397 138-689 0 1535 

    Net units 601 73-367 0 674 

    Practical units 314 31 0 345 

    Predicted Units 314 31 0 345 

Single-family units built since 2016:  129   
 Multi-family units built since 2016:  8      
 Remaining units to be built:   1,155 
 Projected shortfall in units:   810 (-70.1%) 

Commercial Development (124 acres per 2016 Comp Plan) 
 Number of commercial developments:  15 
 Acres developed or in construction:   33.68 (27.2%)  
 Number of projects in planning process:  2 
 Acres planning to be developed:    18.38 (+14.8%) 
 Remaining developable acres:   76.24 (58%) 

Industrial Development (548 acres per 2016 Comp Plan) 
Number of industrial developments:   11 

 Acres developed or in construction:   84.08 (15.3%)  
 Number of projects in planning process:  5 
 Acres planning to be developed:    65.27 (+11.9%) 
 Remaining developable acres:   398.65 (72.8%) 
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Attachment B



Industrial Development within the City Boundaries
ID Parcel # Owner Zoning Acres Available* Year

548 % of IND left

1 50680015 Weekender Storage I-1 8 540 2016 98.5%

2 507810106 NW Electric I-1 6.48 533.52 2017 97.4%

3 507350116 Columbia River Carbonates I-2 10.06 523.46 2018 95.5%

4 507870110 Liberty Evans - ProBuild I-1 3.04 520.42 2019** 95.0%

5 507870111 Liberty Evans - ProBuild I-1 6.14 514.28 2019** 93.8%

6 50740 Atlas Plumbing I-2 1.04 513.24 2018 93.7%

7 508750100 Columbia Pre-Cast I-1 18.04 495.2 2016 90.4%

8 507350109 Riley I-2 2.09 493.11 2019** 90.0%

9 508310100 Port (Phase 1) I-1 12.16 480.95 2019** 87.8%

10 508710100 + Port (Phase 2) I-1 17.03 463.92 2019** 84.7%

11 463.92 84.7%

12 463.92 84.7%

13 463.92 84.7%

0.0%

Acres developed since Comp Plan update: 84.08 -84.08 Acres left to develop

Industrial PREAPPs 
507870112 Liberty Evans - AirGas I-1 5.93 457.99 83.6%

507870113 Liberty Evans - AirGas I-1 3.83 454.16 82.9%

507870109 Liberty Evans Lot 2 I-1 4.54 449.62 82.0%

507690101 Simpson Storage I-1 2.1 447.52 81.7%

504212017 Periformworks I-1 2.04 445.48 81.3%

507350141 Erlandson & Assoc. I-2 46.83 398.65 72.7%

65.27

* Uses the Comp Plan available land minus developed acreage.

**Building permits issued/construction in work.

Starting assumption for industrial land:
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